A STUDY ON THE EFFECTIVENESS SPUS (Skim Pembangunan Usahawan
Siswazah) AMONG HIGHER LEARNING INSTITUTION STUDENTS IN KOTA
KINABALU

HAMDI BIN HARIS
2007277562

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for
The Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

OCTOBER 2009



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This project paper would not have been possible without the assistance,
cooperation and contributions from many people who had generously assist me in this
study.

First and foremost, | would like to express my highest gratitude to my advisor,
Madam Zabidah Zainal for the encouragement, valuable guidance and motivation
rendered throughout the completion of this project paper. It was a great privilege to work
under your supervision and professionalism, which guided me to stay focus on my
genuine thoughts and completing this undertaking. '

My deepest appreciation also goes to my Supervisor, Madam Sarinah
Kamaruddin in the Sabah Economic Development Corporation (SEDCO) for her ongoing
support, supervision and in giving precious materials and in formations related to this
study. Special thanks goes to all my workmates in the Sabah Economic Development
Corporation (SEDCO) especially in Business Monitoring and MIS section who had given
me full assistance and cooperation during my practical training.

A note of thanks goes to my colleagues who involve directly or indirectly for their
friendship and unselfish support during the course of completing this study. Last but not
least, a special gratitude also goes to my lovely parents and dearest siblings. They gave
me strength, dreams, courage, inspiration and unconditional love which influence my
greatest success throughout my pursuit of this degree. My endless gratitude and love
would never be enough.



TABLE OF CONTENTS
CONTENTS
TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSIONS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Topic of study

1.2 Background of company
1.3 Background of study

14 Scope of study

1.5 Problem Statement

18 Research objective

1.7 Research question

1.8 Limitations of study

1.9 Significance of study
1.10 Definition of term
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 University of Louisville economics America in Entrepreneurs

in Kentucky.

PAGE

iv

1
11
12
13

14

15

15



23

24

2.5
2.6

2.7

CHAPTER 3

3.1
3.2
3.3
34

35

36

3.7

CHAPTER 4

4.1

42

An Attitude Approach to the Prediction of Entrepreneurship on 17

Students at Institution of Higher Learning in Malaysia

Entrepreneurs Success Factors and Escalation of Small
and Medium-sized Enterprises in Malaysia

The foundation of entrepreneurial Intention

Some Advances in the explanation of entrepreneurial Intention

Journal UiTM libraries Sabah

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Introduction

Research Design
Theoretical framework
Framework of study

Data collection method
3.5.1 Primary data
3.5.1.1 Personal interview
3.5.1.2 Questionnaire
3.5.2 Secondary data

Sampling procedure
3.6.1 Target population
3.6.2 Sampling frame
3.6.3 Sampling techniques
3.6.4 Sample size

Data analysis procedure

18

19
20

21

22
23
23
24

25
26
26
26
26

27
27
27
27
28

28

ANALYSIS AND INTREPRETION OF DATA METHODOLOGY

Introduction
Respondents profile

4.2.1 Gender

4.2.2 Age

4.2.3 Race

4.2.4 Respondent College

vi

29
29

29
30
31

32



CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 TOPIC OF STUDY

A study on the effectiveness SPUS (Skim Pembangunan Usahawan Siswazah)
among higher learning institution students in Kota Kinabalu City.

1.2 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY

Company Profile

Sabah Economic Development Corporation (SEDCO) was formed on 21 December
1971 as a state-owned agency to assist in the government efforts in stimulating
industrial, commercial and sosio-economic development of the state of Sabah. The
company vision is to be the model corporation in the state economic development and
the mission is to accelerate state economic development and promote greater
participation of Bumiputera Commercial and Industrial Community (BCIC) whilst
ensuring sustainability and growth of the corporation. The main objective of SEDCO is to
acelerate industrial and commercial development in the state and to effectuate greater
bumiputera participation in commerce and industry. SEDCO has important roles that
include the following:

» To promote economic development especially industrial development including
various aspects of planning and promotion of industrial capacity creation through

direct investment, leading to development of target industries in the state.

e To provide modern industrial and commercial infrastructure, including the
planning and execution of infrastructures projects.

 To promote the business image of Sabah, incorporating all aspects of promoting
Sabah as a conducive and attractive business center.

¢ To create Bumiputera Commercial and Industrial Community (BCIC)



