

A STUDY ON THE EFFECTIVENESS SPUS (Skim Pembangunan Usahawan Siswazah) AMONG HIGHER LEARNING INSTITUTION STUDENTS IN KOTA KINABALU

HAMDI BIN HARIS 2007277562

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for
The Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

OCTOBER 2009

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This project paper would not have been possible without the assistance, cooperation and contributions from many people who had generously assist me in this study.

First and foremost, I would like to express my highest gratitude to my advisor, Madam Zabidah Zainal for the encouragement, valuable guidance and motivation rendered throughout the completion of this project paper. It was a great privilege to work under your supervision and professionalism, which guided me to stay focus on my genuine thoughts and completing this undertaking.

My deepest appreciation also goes to my Supervisor, Madam Sarinah Kamaruddin in the Sabah Economic Development Corporation (SEDCO) for her ongoing support, supervision and in giving precious materials and in formations related to this study. Special thanks goes to all my workmates in the Sabah Economic Development Corporation (SEDCO) especially in Business Monitoring and MIS section who had given me full assistance and cooperation during my practical training.

A note of thanks goes to my colleagues who involve directly or indirectly for their friendship and unselfish support during the course of completing this study. Last but not least, a special gratitude also goes to my lovely parents and dearest siblings. They gave me strength, dreams, courage, inspiration and unconditional love which influence my greatest success throughout my pursuit of this degree. My endless gratitude and love would never be enough.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS		PAGE
TITLE PAGE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSIONS		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS		iv
LIST OF TABLES	P.OSEARCH METHODOLOGY	V
LIST OF FIGURES		x
3.20	Contact Contac	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Topic of study	1
1.2	Background of company	1
1.3	Background of study	6
1.4	Scope of study	8
1.5	Problem Statement	9
1.6	Research objective	11
1.7	Research question	11
1.8	Limitations of study	12
1.9	Significance of study	13
1.10	Definition of term	14
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	15
2.2	University of Louisville economics America in Entrepreneurs in Kentucky.	15

2.3	An Attitude Approach to the Prediction of Entrepreneurship on Students at Institution of Higher Learning in Malaysia	17
2.4	Entrepreneurs Success Factors and Escalation of Small and Medium-sized Enterprises in Malaysia	18
2.5	The foundation of entrepreneurial Intention	19
2.6	Some Advances in the explanation of entrepreneurial Intention	20
2.7	Journal UiTM libraries Sabah	21
CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	22
3.2	Research Design	23
3.3	Theoretical framework	23
3.4	Framework of study	24
3.5	Data collection method 3.5.1 Primary data 3.5.1.1 Personal interview 3.5.1.2 Questionnaire 3.5.2 Secondary data	25 26 26 26 26
3.6	Sampling procedure 3.6.1 Target population 3.6.2 Sampling frame 3.6.3 Sampling techniques 3.6.4 Sample size	27 27 27 27 28
3.7	Data analysis procedure	28
CHAPTER 4	ANALYSIS AND INTREPRETION OF DATA METHODOLOG	Y
4.1	Introduction	29
4.2	Respondents profile	29
	4.2.1 Gender	29
	4.2.2 Age	30
	4.2.3 Race	31
	4.2.4 Respondent College	32

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 TOPIC OF STUDY

A study on the effectiveness SPUS (Skim Pembangunan Usahawan Siswazah) among higher learning institution students in Kota Kinabalu City.

1.2 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY

Company Profile

Sabah Economic Development Corporation (SEDCO) was formed on 21 December 1971 as a state-owned agency to assist in the government efforts in stimulating industrial, commercial and sosio-economic development of the state of Sabah. The company vision is to be the model corporation in the state economic development and the mission is to accelerate state economic development and promote greater participation of Bumiputera Commercial and Industrial Community (BCIC) whilst ensuring sustainability and growth of the corporation. The main objective of SEDCO is to accelerate industrial and commercial development in the state and to effectuate greater bumiputera participation in commerce and industry. SEDCO has important roles that include the following:

- To promote economic development especially industrial development including various aspects of planning and promotion of industrial capacity creation through direct investment, leading to development of target industries in the state.
- To provide modern industrial and commercial infrastructure, including the planning and execution of infrastructures projects.
- To promote the business image of Sabah, incorporating all aspects of promoting Sabah as a conducive and attractive business center.
- To create Bumiputera Commercial and Industrial Community (BCIC)